

## **Relevant information**

Medellín, September 19, 2019

## TERM EXTENSION NOTICE FOR SUBMISSION OF THE PRE-QUALIFICATION PACKET PROGRAM FOR THE DISPOSAL OF SHARES HELD BY EMPRESAS PÚBLICAS DE MEDELLÍN E.S.P. IN INTERCONEXIÓN ELECTRICA S.A. E.S.P SECOND STAGE

In exercise of the discretionary power to modify or extend the schedule of the Disposal Program for the shareholdings of Empresas Públicas de Medellín E.S.P. ("EPM") in Interconexión Eléctrica S.A. E.S.P as set forth in the Second Stage Regulation, via this notification EPM is hereby permitted to extend the Submission Period for the Pre-qualification Packet initially reported to the Interested Parties via the Start of Pre-Qualification Process Notification published on September 5, 2019. This notice is to inform you that the Submission Period for the Pre-Qualification Packet will be extended until September 26, 2019. This period having elapsed, no Pre-Qualification Packets will be received from any Interested Party.

Interested parties are reminded that the Pre-Qualification Packet must be delivered to the offices of Santander Banca de Inversión Colombia S.A.S., located in the city of Bogota, Colombia on Calle 93A # 13 - 24, from 8:00 a.m. until 4:00 p.m.

This notification is published simultaneously as relevant information on the website of the Financial Superintendence of Colombia: <a href="https://www.superfinanciera.gov.co.">www.superfinanciera.gov.co.</a>

## **WARNINGS**

POTENTIAL INVESTORS MUST BE INFORMED OF ALL LEGAL REQUIREMENTS THAT MUST BE MET, ACCORDING TO THEIR NATURE, TO PARTICIPATE IN THE SECOND STAGE OF THE DISPOSAL PROCESS AND FOR THE SUBMISSION OF OFFERS, AND MUST COMPLY THEREWITH. NEITHER EPM NOR EXTERNAL ADVISORS SHALL HAVE AN OBLIGATION TO REIMBURSE OR COMPENSATE THE INTERESTED PARTIES FOR ANY COST OR EXPENSE



INCURRED BY PARTICIPATING IN THE PRE-QUALIFICATION PROCESS INITIATED BY THIS NOTICE.

NEITHER EPM, NOR BVC, NOR DECEVAL, NOR ANY THIRD PARTY CONSULTANTS, NOR THEIR OFFICERS OR CONSULTANTS, EXPRESSLY OR IMPLICITLY GUARANTEES THE COMPLETENESS, ACCURACY, SUFFICIENCY, AND QUALITY OF THE INFORMATION PROVIDED, WHETHER ORALLY OR IN WRITING, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER OR NOT IT IS ON THE EPM WEBPAGE WHERE THE SECOND STAGE DOCUMENTS ARE PUBLISHED. ACCORDINGLY, IT SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO THE ABOVE-MENTIONED ENTITIES OR INDIVIDUALS OR THEIR REPRESENTATIVES FOR THE USE THAT MAY BE MADE OF SUCH INFORMATION OR FOR ANY INACCURACIES THEREIN, FOR ITS DEFICIENCY, OR FOR ANY OTHER CAUSE.

REGISTRATION IN THE NATIONAL REGISTRY OF SECURITIES AND ISSUERS OF REGULAR ISA SHARES DOES NOT IMPLY CERTIFICATION OR ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE FINANCIAL SUPERINTENDENCE OF COLOMBIA REGARDING THE PRICE, WORTH OR NEGOTIABILITY OF THE VALUE, OR REGARDING THE SOLVENCY OF THE ISSUER.

REGISTRATION IN THE BOLSA DE VALORES DE COLOMBIA S.A. [Stock Market of Colombia] OF THE ORDINARY ISA SHARES, AS WELL AS THE ORGANIZATION AND HOLDING OF THE AUCTION BY THE BOLSA DE VALORES DE COLOMBIA S.A. DOES NOT IMPLY CERTIFICATION OF THE PRICE, WORTH, OR NEGOTIABILITY OF THE VALUE, OR REGARDING THE SOLVENCY OF THE ISSUER.

September 19, 2019